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No Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
101 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES NEWTON  BENNETT 2155 1914 1778.3 1st Class

Class  2         Touring Cars
11 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 1087 1930 543.4 1st Class

12 Harry COLLEDGE FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 3285 1929 544.5 1st Class

705 Dominic EVANS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 747 1932 608.1 2nd Class

3 Daniel PEARSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 608.6 2nd Class

4 Mrs Dee SEARLE FRAZER NASH/BMW  315 1490 1935 626.0 3rd Class

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
20  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 591.2 1st Class

24 Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 1750 1930 600.0 2nd Class

28 Angus FROST SALMSON  AL3 1100 1923 702.5 3rd Class

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
50  Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH  TT REP 1496 1933 488.8 1st Class

33 Geraint OWEN FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1937 521.7 2nd Class

41 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1934 531.1 2nd Class

53 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1087 1930 532.3 2nd Class

48 Mr. Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 747 1935 535.7 2nd Class

30 James MABLEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 747 1934 552.9 3rd Class

51 Andrew ISHERWOOD MG  PA 939 1934/35 579.6 3rd Class

730 Simon PONSEELE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 747 1934 616.0 3rd Class

Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
62 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7 HP SPORTS 907 1929 652.1 1st Class

Class  6         Invited/No Buff Form
71  Andrew RADFORD MG  J2 847 1933 707.9 1st Class

70 George RODFORD MORRIS  MINOR 847 1931 780.8 2nd Class
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Class No Name Car Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    Mrk    

Class  1         Veteran and Edwardian Cars
Best score in Class 1 62 71 92 69 68 54 85 93 94 70 70

1 101 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES NEWTON  BENNETT 1058 m 65 81 152 w 69 g@ 77 54 @ 85 @ 93 @ 154 m 70 g@ 74 254 1778 1st

1 100 Paul WESTON HUMBERETTE  1058 m 62 @ 71 @ 92 @ 105 g 68 @ 114 m 95 112 94 @ 70 @ 70 @ 141 1870 0

Class  2         Touring Cars
Best score in Class 2 30 38 44 60 59 34 28 59 67 55 41 44

2 11 Matthew SMETHURST RILEY  9 MKIV 30 41 44 @ 61 66 43 29 60 67 @ 56 45 45 44 543.4 1st
2 12 Harry COLLEDGE FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 30 @ 45 55 68 63 68 30 63 71 65 56 47 116 544.5 1st
2 705 Dominic EVANS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 37 43 50 73 70 49 34 65 98 61 58 54 83 608.1 2nd
2 3 Daniel PEARSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 39 42 48 67 72 35 32 60 71 59 51 45 12 608.6 2nd
2 4 Mrs Dee SEARLE FRAZER NASH/BMW  315 38 48 59 73 73 74 35 70 76 66 53 52 90 626 3rd
2 15  Matthew MOORE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 35 38 @ 44 @ 60 @ 70 37 42 g 59 @ 67 @ 115 w 41 @ 48 13 641.4 0
2 7 Scott MICHELMORE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 43 48 60 71 60 52 41 76 81 66 59 56 71 641.9 0
2 9 Charles ARMITAGE ALVIS  12/60 41 68 g 58 75 68 53 36 73 79 68 44 52 68 647.1 0
2 703 Madeleine ROSE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 33 45 50 60 @ 66 34 @ 30 61 127 w 55 @ 57 45 13 649.3 0
2 5 Tristan EVANS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 38 50 54 74 60 94 # 36 85 90 64 53 56 90 662.7 0
2 1 Dominic BOULTON FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 33 98 w 57 80 59 @ 58 28 @ 61 69 115 w 57 44 @ 72 687.6 0
2 14 Archie MILLER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 35 51 47 70 71 40 35 68 77 115 w 53 48 710.4 0
2 10 Tim BRITNELL DE DION BOUTON  IS 3/5 

TORPEDO
54 60 90 78 60 50 53 119 w 90 70 68 62 124 729.6 0

2 711 Ms Alexandra GROUNDS RILEY  9 MKIV 44 70 71 76 77 g 72 56 gg 77 83 115 w 52 53 64 782.9 0
2 714 Seth STANBURY AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 35 65 g 84 80 60 54 g 39 119 w 100 115 w 46 47 844.6 0
2 6 Simon WORTE RILEY  9 MONACO 48 60 104 w 120 w 119 # 94 x 88 m 119 m 127 m 115 m 101 m 104 m 234 964.9 0

Class  3         Standard Sports-Cars
Best score in Class 3 30 36 45 60 60 44 30 61 60 51 47 46

3 20  William MARSH AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 30 @ 36 @ 45 @ 60 @ 67 44 @ 31 61 @ 72 51 @ 48 46 @ 591.2 1st
3 24 Ms Alex PILKINGTON ALFA ROMEO  6C 1750 32 43 50 63 67 45 30 @ 64 60 @ 56 47 @ 106 w 63 600 2nd
3 28 Angus FROST SALMSON  AL3 90 m 44 66 75 60 @ 53 34 63 75 111 w 56 51 74 702.5 3rd
3 728  Ollie LESTON SALMSON  AL3 49 g 96 w 50 65 78 88 34 67 71 61 67 g 54 35 745.3 0
3 27 Dr Christopher DOWNHAM RILEY  LYNX 43 60 60 104 gb 70 g 60 b 36 86 112 106 g 50 52 80 759.7 0

3 26 Gavin PRICE ALVIS  12/50 SPORTS TOURER 39 62 86 95 79 82 41 79 120 w 83 60 59 84 801.7 0
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3 725 Mark KENT MG  K1 39 96 w 105 w 75 120 m 60 90 m 121 m 120 m 111 m 107 m 106 m 109 1041 0
3 25 Christopher HOBBS MG  K1 41 80 g 105 w 84 120 m 97 90 m 121 m 120 m 111 m 107 m 106 m 112 1070 0
3 21 Jim DALTON FIAT  509S 90 m 96 m 105 m 120 m 120 m 104 m 90 m 121 m 120 m 111 m 107 m 106 m 1290 0
3 22 Marc HANSON MG  18/80 90 m 96 m 105 m 120 m 120 m 104 m 90 m 121 m 120 m 111 m 107 m 106 m 1290 0
3 23 Geoffrey RADFORD MG  18/100 MKIII TIGRESS 90 m 96 m 105 m 120 m 120 m 104 m 90 m 121 m 120 m 111 m 107 m 106 m 1290 0

Class  4         Modified Sports-Cars
Best score in Class 4 24 35 40 52 53 32 23 50 56 47 39 37

4 50  Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH  TT REP 24 @ 35 @ 40 @ 52 @ 53 @ 38 23 @ 50 @ 56 @ 47 @ 46 37 @ 13 488.8 1st
4 33 Geraint OWEN FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 25 37 62 b 57 59 33 24 70 g 63 50 39 @ 45 42 521.7 2nd
4 41 Prof David WALLOM AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 28 38 41 54 59 32 @ 27 54 62 52 44 41 531.1 2nd
4 53 Michael BROWN RILEY  9 SPECIAL 31 38 46 61 62 41 29 69 b 65 54 40 41 43 532.3 2nd
4 48 Mr. Peter MYLES AUSTIN  7 SPORTS SPECIAL 30 38 41 57 63 54 b 30 57 63 52 56 g 54 g 59 535.7 2nd
4 30 James MABLEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 31 39 47 57 61 34 30 58 61 53 40 42 552.9 3rd
4 51 Andrew ISHERWOOD MG  PA 30 39 48 62 62 46 39 g 57 66 57 46 43 15 579.6 3rd
4 730 Simon PONSEELE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 47 g 37 45 62 66 38 30 69 g 72 63 41 46 616 3rd
4 54  Richard MARSH AUSTIN  7 28 36 46 63 68 92 w 29 58 69 56 54 g 48 646.2 0
4 52 Tim JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 84 m 36 48 64 64 39 27 58 67 56 50 g 53 g 646.6 0
4 44 Rufus FLANN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 42 g 95 w 48 62 66 35 32 58 67 57 45 45 651.1 0
4 42 Mark WORRALL AUSTIN  7 TOURER 36 42 52 68 70 38 55 gg 65 116 w 73 g 54 64 g 73 659.7 0
4 752 Ms Matilda JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 34 45 46 74 75 g 48 31 73 g 72 59 48 66 g 669.9 0
4 46 Adrian DUCKER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 33 42 71 g 62 65 47 33 110 w 73 62 51 49 17 681.4 0
4 739 Matt RALPH RILEY  SPORTS 52 51 69 72 60 71 46 68 80 67 55 52 56 686.4 0
4 39 Gordon HODGKINSON RILEY  SPORTS 40 46 51 112 w 71 66 39 67 80 73 54 50 56 693 0
4 34 Olly SANDERS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 40 g 43 51 63 64 38 34 110 m 116 m 107 m 46 47 758.8 0
4 32 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 36 47 68 67 64 69 33 110 w 116 w 107 w 58 47 41 780.3 0
4 734 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 30 38 62 b 61 63 37 83 m 110 m 116 m 107 m 51 47 804.1 0
4 43 Alex JORDAN AUSTIN  7 42 95 w 100 w 112 w 60 58 46 110 w 116 w 107 w 52 51 948.3 0
4 736 Miss Charlotte GARTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 84 m 51 68 70 79 92 m 37 110 m 116 m 107 m 99 m 97 m 1010 0
4 36 Jonathan GARTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 36 60 60 112 m 60 92 m 83 m 110 m 116 m 107 m 99 m 97 m 1032 0
4 749 Gerry RICHARDS MG  M TYPE 33 68 g 100 m 112 m 74 g 92 m 83 m 110 m 116 m 107 m 99 m 97 m 1091 0
4 49 Edward RICHARDS MG  M TYPE 84 m 95 m 100 m 112 m 67 92 m 83 m 110 m 116 m 107 m 99 m 97 m 1162 0
4 38 Andrew MESSENT MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 84 m 95 m 100 m 112 m 113 m 92 m 83 m 110 m 116 m 107 m 99 m 97 m 1208 0
4 40 Jeremy SMALL AUSTIN  7 84 m 95 m 100 m 112 m 113 m 92 m 83 m 110 m 116 m 107 m 99 m 97 m 1208 0
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Class  5         Cyclecars, Oddities and LCES
Best score in Class 5 41 42 53 64 60 54 39 65 73 61 50 46

5 62 Bruce GIRVAN JOWETT  7 HP SPORTS 41 @ 42 @ 53 @ 68 60 @ 54 @ 39 65 @ 79 61 @ 50 @ 53 13 652.1 1st
5 61 Mrs Angelica FUENTES PEUGEOT  LOCKHART SPECIAL 101 m 53 66 b 64 @ 60 @ 59 39 @ 74 73 @ 121 w 55 46 @ 61 750.2 0

Class  6         Invited/No Buff Form
Best score in Class 6 32 44 44 61 60 39 29 57 66 54 45 41

6 71  Andrew RADFORD MG  J2 32 @ 60 44 @ 61 @ 61 39 @ 42 g 117 w 126 w 58 45 @ 41 @ 18 707.9 1st
6 70 George RODFORD MORRIS  MINOR 49 54 64 78 60 @ 52 48 89 95 73 57 63 780.8 2nd
6 74 Simon FROST AUSTIN  EA SPORTS 34 44 @ 104 w 61 @ 70 g 99 w 29 @ 57 @ 66 @ 54 @ 70 101 w 789.1 0
6 73 Dr Mike GARDINER MG  J2 50 g 104 w 65 121 w 73 g 99 w 40 72 82 84 57 60 23 883.7 0

Your test score is built up from your time for the test plus your penalties. The best score in class is shown at the top of each class.

Against each test score is a string of characters indicating any penalties incurred.    

 Note a Missed or Wrong test will get a score equivalent (the best score in class) + 60

Codes;  b=bollard(10),  g=gate(10), x=overran(10)  M=Missed  W=WrongCourse #=More than two mistakes  @=best score for test   
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